
A Ç O S  I N O X I D Á V E I S  -  A P L I C A Ç Ã O  /  P R O P R I E D A D E
L

IG
A

S
C

O
M

P
O

S
IÇ

Ã
O

 Q
U

ÍM
IC

A
 N

O
M

IN
A

L

G E M I N -  M E T A I S  L T D A .  /  W W W . G E M I N . C O M . B R  /  5 5  1 1  4 3 3 0 - 7 0 1 0  

P
R

O
P

R
IE

D
A

D
E

S
 M

E
C

Â
N

IC
A

S

A
P

L
IC

A
Ç

Õ
E

S
 T

ÍP
IC

A
S

SIMILARES

ESTRIAÇÃO MÍNIMO

ALONGAMENTO MÍNIMO

LIMITE DE ESCOAM.
Kgm/mm²

LIMITE DE RESISTÊNCIA
Kgm/mm²

DUREZA BRINEL
APROXIM.

MO

NI

CR

S
max

P
max

SI
max

MIN
max

C
max

AISI 30
2

0,
15

2,
00

1,
00

0,
0

45
0,

03
0

17
,0

0
a

19
,0

0

8,
00 a

10
,0

0
14

9
50

-7
0

22
50

%
V

-3
02

S
A

E
30

30
21

30
3

30
4

30
4-

L

31
0

31
6

31
6-

L

41
0

41
6

42
0

0,
15

2,
00

0,
08

0,
03

0,
25

0,
08

0,
03

0,
15

0,
15

0,
15

(m
in

)

E
le

m
en

to
s 

ar
qu

ite
tô

ni
co

s,
 e

qu
ip

am
en

to
s 

ho
sp

ita
la

re
s 

e 
fa

rm
ac

êu
tic

os
, 

pa
ra

 i
nd

ús
tr

ia
 d

e 
be

bi
d

as
 e

 a
lim

en
to

s,
 m

áq
ui

n
as

 d
e 

em
ba

la
ge

ns
, 

m
o

la
s,

 
pe

ça
s 

de
 tu

bu
la

çõ
es

, u
te

ns
íli

os
 d

om
és

tic
os

, a
rt

ig
os

 e
sp

or
tiv

os
 e

tc
.

P
eç

as
 

pr
od

uz
id

as
 

 
e

m
 

to
rn

os
 

au
to

m
át

ic
os

 
co

m
 

gr
an

de
 

re
m

oç
ã

o 
de

 
ca

va
co

s,
 

ta
is

 
co

m
o:

 
pa

ra
fu

so
s,

 
pr

is
io

ne
iro

s,
 

po
rc

as
, 

pi
no

s,
 

pe
ça

s 
ro

sc
ad

as
 

et
c,

 
su

je
ita

s 
a 

so
lic

ita
çõ

es
 

m
e

câ
ni

ca
s 

m
od

er
ad

as
, 

co
m

 
ca

ra
ct

er
ís

tic
as

 d
e 

re
si

st
ên

ci
a 

a 
co

rr
os

ão
. 

E
qu

ip
am

en
to

s 
in

du
st

ri
as

 q
uí

m
ic

as
, 

fa
rm

ac
êu

tic
as

, 
tê

xt
il,

 d
o 

pe
tr

ól
e

o,
 d

o 
pa

pe
l 

e 
ce

lu
lo

se
 e

tc
. 

E
qu

ip
am

en
to

 h
os

pi
ta

la
r,

 p
er

m
ut

ad
or

es
 d

e 
ca

lo
r.

 
V

ál
vu

la
 e

 p
eç

as
 d

e 
tu

b
ul

aç
õe

s.
 I

nd
ús

tr
ia

 d
o 

fr
io

 e
 in

st
al

aç
õe

s 
cr

io
gê

n
ic

as
 

em
 g

er
al

.

C
am

po
 d

e 
ap

lic
aç

ão
 s

e
m

el
ha

nt
e 

ao
 3

04
, 

se
nd

o 
po

ré
m

, 
gr

aç
as

 a
o 

ab
ai

xo
 

te
or

 d
e 

ca
rb

on
o,

 p
re

fe
rid

o 
no

s 
ca

so
s 

qu
e 

ex
is

ta
m

 c
on

di
çõ

es
 p

ro
pi

ci
as

  
pa

ra
 a

 o
co

rr
ên

ci
a 

de
 c

o
rr

os
õe

s 
in

te
rc

ris
ta

lin
a.

P
eç

as
 

de
 

fo
rn

os
, 

ca
ix

as
 

pa
ra

 
re

co
zi

m
e

nt
o 

e 
pa

ra
 

ce
m

en
ta

çã
o,

 
eq

ui
pa

m
en

to
s 

pa
ra

 in
d

ús
tr

ia
 q

uí
m

ic
a 

e 
do

 p
et

ró
le

o,
 p

eç
as

 d
e 

m
ot

or
e

s 
de

 
ca

lo
r,

 a
qu

ec
ed

or
es

 d
e 

ar
, t

ra
ns

po
rt

ad
or

es
 in

te
rn

os
 d

e 
fo

rn
os

.

E
qu

ip
am

en
to

s 
in

dú
st

ri
as

 q
uí

m
ic

as
, 

fa
rm

ac
êu

tic
as

, 
tê

xt
il,

 d
o 

pe
tr

ól
e

o,
 d

o 
pa

pe
l 

e 
ce

lu
lo

se
 

et
c.

 
P

eç
as

 
e 

co
m

po
ne

nt
es

 
di

ve
rs

os
 

us
ad

os
 

na
 

co
ns

tr
uç

ão
 

na
va

l. 
E

q
ui

pa
m

en
to

s 
pa

ra
 

in
dú

st
ria

 
do

 
fr

io
 

e 
ap

lic
a

çõ
es

 
cr

io
gê

ni
ca

s 
em

 g
er

al
.

C
am

po
 d

e 
ap

lic
aç

ão
 s

e
m

el
ha

nt
e 

de
 A

is
i 3

16
, 

se
nd

o 
po

ré
m

, 
pr

ef
er

id
o

 p
or

 
se

u 
ba

ix
o 

te
or

 d
e 

ca
rb

on
o,

 n
os

 c
as

os
 e

m
 q

ue
 o

co
rr

a 
co

nd
iç

õe
s 

pr
op

ic
ia

s 
pa

ra
 a

 c
on

co
rr

ên
ci

a 
de

 c
or

ro
sõ

es
 in

te
rc

ris
ta

lin
a.

P
ás

 
e 

ou
tr

as
 

pe
ça

s 
de

 
tu

rb
in

as
, 

pe
ça

s 
d

e 
vá

lv
ul

as
, 

ei
xo

s 
e 

p
eç

as
 

ro
sq

ue
ad

as
 d

as
 i

nd
ús

tr
ia

s 
qu

ím
ic

as
 e

 d
e 

p
et

ró
le

os
, 

ei
xo

s 
de

 b
om

ba
s,

 
m

at
er

ia
l 

fe
rr

ov
iá

rio
, 

p
eç

as
 

de
 

eq
ui

pa
m

en
to

s 
da

 
in

dú
st

ria
 

do
 

pa
p

el
 

e 
ce

lu
lo

se
, p

eç
as

 d
e 

fo
rn

os
 (

m
en

os
 q

ue
 4

00
ºC

) 
et

c.

P
eç

as
 

pr
od

uz
id

as
 

e
m

 
to

rn
os

 
au

to
m

át
ic

o
s,

 
ta

is
 

co
m

o:
 

pa
ra

fu
so

s,
 

pr
is

io
ne

iro
s,

 p
or

ca
s 

et
c 

; 
ex

po
st

a 
ao

 a
ta

qu
e

 d
e 

ag
en

te
s 

su
av

es
 e

 q
ue

 
de

ve
m

 p
ro

pr
ie

da
de

s 
d

e 
re

si
st

ên
ci

a 
m

ec
ân

ic
a

 s
up

er
io

re
s 

às
 o

bt
id

as
 c

om
 

A
is

i 3
03

. 

A
rt

ig
os

 d
e 

cu
te

la
ria

, 
in

st
ru

m
en

to
s 

ci
rú

rg
ic

os
 e

 d
en

tá
rio

s;
 e

ix
os

, 
pe

ça
s 

 d
e 

bo
m

ba
s 

e 
vá

lv
ul

as
, 

pá
s 

e 
ou

tr
as

 
pe

ça
s 

de
 

tu
rb

in
as

 
a 

va
p

or
 

e 
eq

ui
pa

m
en

to
 e

m
 g

er
al

, 
m

ol
de

s 
pa

ra
 p

lá
st

ic
os

 e
 p

ar
a 

a 
in

dú
st

ria
 d

o 
vi

dr
o 

et
c.

1,
00

0,
02

0
0,

15
(m

in
)

17
,0

0
a

19
,0

0

8,
00 a

10
,0

0
16

3
50

-7
0

22
50

%
V

-3
03

S
A

E
30

30
3

2,
00

1,
00

0,
04

5
0,

03
18

,0
0

a
20

,0
0

8,
00 a

10
,5

0
14

9
60

20
50

%
V

-3
04

S
A

E
30

30
3

2,
00

1,
00

0,
04

5
0,

30
18

,0
0

a
20

,0
0

8,
00 a

12
,0

0
14

3
55

18
50

%
V

-3
04

-L
S

A
E

30
30

4-
L

2,
00

1,
50

0,
04

5
0,

30
24

,0
0

a
26

,0
0

19
,0

0
a

22
,0

0
18

5
60

30
40

%
V

-3
10

S
A

E
30

31
0

2,
00

1,
00

0,
04

5
0,

30
16

,0
0

a
18

,0
0

10
,0

0
a

14
,0

0
14

9
60

20
45

%
V

-3
16

S
A

E
30

31
6

2,
00 a

3,
00

1,
00

0,
04

5
0,

30
16

,0
0

a
18

,0
0

10
,0

0
a

14
,0

0
14

3
45

18
50

%
V

-3
16

-L
S

A
E

30
31

6-
L

2,
00 a

3,
00

2,
00

1,
00

0,
04

0
0,

30
15

,5
0

a
13

,5
0

15
5

50
-6

30
20

%
V

-1
40

S
A

E
51

41
0

1,
00

60
%

1,
00

0,
06

0,
15

(m
in

)
12

,0
0

a
14

,0
0

15
5

50
-6

30
20

%
V

-4
16

S
A

E
51

41
6

1,
25

60
%

1,
00

0,
04

0
0,

03
0

12
,0

0
a

14
,0

0
19

5
85

-8
0

35
18

%
V

-1
50

S
A

E
51

42
0

1,
25

55
%


